
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PPrriinncciippaall  EEtthhiiccss  OOfffificceerr CChhiieeff  EEtthhiiccss  CCoouunnsseelllloorr EEtthhiiccss  CCoooorrddiinnaattoorr 
 

Sanjiv Lal - MD & CEO 
Email id : sanjiv.lal@rallis.com  

Coomie Kapadia 
Email id : coomie@rallis.com 

Mob : 9223307467 

Vibhakar 
Email id : vibhakar@rallis.com 

Mob : 9243306159 
 

   
 

THIRD PARTY HELPLINE 
 

Correspondence Address : 

C/o Integrity Matters, 

Unit 1211,CENTRUM, Plot No C-3, S.G. Barve Road, 

Wagle Estate, Thane West - 400 604, Maharashtra, India 

Web : https :// secure.interitymatters.in 

E-mail : reportmyconcern@integritymatters.in 

India (Toll-free) at : 1800-102-6969 

USV (Toll-free) at : 888-436-0393 

Other Geographies Toll : (+91) 9595146146 

 

YOU CAN ALSO REACH US : ethics@rallis.com 

Local Ethics Counsellors 

Dahej CZ 

Factory 

Shivachandra Mariguddi 
Mob.:9764544802 

shivachandra@rallis.com 

 
Lote Factory 

Antony P K 
Mob.:9689258411 

anthony.puthoore@rallis.com 

GP Pally & 

Kokkonda 

Venkatesan P 
Mob.: 9989335124 

venkatesan.p@rallis.com 

AP and 
Telangana 
(Cropcare & 
Seeds) 

Haribabu Pedarla 
Mob.:9701947546 

h.pedarla@rallis.com 

Rajasthan, 
Punjab, 
Haryana, 
HP, J&K 

Jaideep Mukherjee 
Mob.:9041094013 

jaideep.mukherjee@rallis.com 

   

Local Ethics Counsellors 
Karnataka, TN, 

Kerala, R&D, 

Bengaluru 

(Seeds) 

M S Deshpande 

Mob.:9866219292 

ms.deshpande@rallis.com 

 
Akola Factory & 

Region 

Rajesh Rajandekar 

Mob.:7709042402 

rajesh.rajandekar@rallis.com 

 
Ankleshwar 
Factory 

Jignesh Solanki 
Mob.:9723250180 

jignesh.solanki@rallis.com 

 
Dahej SEZ 

Factory 

Savan Raval 

Mob.:9016552474 

savan.raval@rallis.com 

   

Local Ethics Counsellors 
Corporate Office, 

Maharashtra, MP, 

Gujarat 

(Cropcare & Seeds) 

Amol Jadhav 

Mob.:9224437343 

amol.jadhav@rallis.com 

Chhattisgarh, 

Odisha, WB, 

NE States 

(Cropcare & Seeds) 

Ashis Adhikary 

Mob.:9830907248 

aadhikary@rallis.com 

UP, Uttarakhand, 

Bihar, Jharkhand 

(Cropcare & Seeds) 

P K Rai 
Mob.:9838416058 

pramod.rai@rallis.com 

Karnataka, TN, 

Kerala, RICH, 

Bengaluru 

(Cropcare) 

Vidya Hegde 

Mob.:9902053226 

vidya.hegde@rallis.com 
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